TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hazen Paper Company		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4276092	HOLO-LENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Grace Han Stanton / Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41826-7112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Holo-Lens Assignment to MS#page1.tif source=Holo-Lens Assignment to MS#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective this 16 day of June, 2015, between Hazen Paper Company ("Assignor") and Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor claims ownership of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 4,276,092, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "HOLO-LENS Registration") for use in connection with the following services:

Recyclable holographic and non-holographic paperboard having a metallic coating [International Class 16].

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, on an as-is basis, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the HOLO-LENS Registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, Assignor's use of the HOLO-LENS mark, and all rights to assign and transfer interest thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, representations, and agreements contained herein, and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Terms and Conditions

Assignor hereby grants, conveys, assigns, transfers and quitclaims to Assignee, by execution hereof, any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the HOLO-LENS Registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, Assignor's use of the HOLO-LENS mark in connection with the services identified in U.S. Reg. No. 4,276,092, the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, the right and interest in and to any and all proceeds therefrom, and the right to assign and transfer any rights and interests thereto.

This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Confidential Settlement Agreement among Assignor and Assignee, dated June 8, 2015.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0421

HAZEN PAPER COMPANY

	Signed: Slu A D		
	Its: President d CED		
	Name: John H. Hazen		
	Title: President al CEO		
	Date: June 16 2015		
, 2015.			
On this day of Jone, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John HAZO (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MASO Dropperson whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document			
my presen	nce preceding or attached decument		

(official signature and seal of notary)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this & T day of Jucy, 2015.

Notary